all sources during the Year 1917 ................................... $27,049,476 63 

Investment of $25,000,000 in General Fund Bonds. 
The Commissioners of the Sinking Fund, by resolution of said Board adopted 

February 15, 1917, determined to invest twenty-five million dollars ($25,000,000) of 
the excess of revenue or income of said fund in General Fund Bonds of the City 
of New York during the year 1917 for account of the "Sinking Fund of the City of 
New York for the Redemption of the City Debt" (No. 1). 

JOHN PURROY MITCHEL, Mayor ;

[...]

of New York hereby certify to the Board of Aldermen of the City of New York 
that the estimated amount of receipts on account of the revenues or income, from 
all sources, of the "Sinking Fund of the City of New York for the Redemption of 
the City Debt" No: 1) during the year 1917 is estimated at twenty-seven million and 
forty-nine thousand four hundred and seventy-six dollars and 63 cents ($27,049,476.63) 
made up as follows: 

Estimate of 1917 Revenue to Sinking Fund No. 1. 
Interest on General Fund Bonds .......................$6,885,000 00 

(To be paid from the General Fund) 
Interest on City Treasury and Sinking Fund Balances 
(other than those stated below*) ......................

[...]

I further certify that the aggregate amount of the said Budget consists of Two 
Hundred and Three Jlillion Seven Hundre;l and Ninety-nine Thousand Eight Hun-
dred and Nineteen and 59-100 Dollars ($203,799,819.59), appropriated for "City pur-
poses," and Seven Million Three Hundred and Fourteen Thousand Three Hundred 
and Seventeen and 23-1C•) Dollars ($7,314,317.23), appropriated for "County Charges 
and Expenses," which latter stated total is chargeable in the following stated amounts 
against the counties named hereunder, viz 

New York County ................................. .................. 	$3,853,148 80

[...]

Queens County ...................................................... 	28,195 59 

Richmond County ................................................... 	14,438 90 
1 further certify that the estimated amount of the revenues of the General Fund 

for the year 1917 is Thirty-five Million Eight Hundred and Twenty-seven Thousand 
Nine Hundred and One and 26-100 Dollars ($35,827,901.26), as stated in detail in 
a commuuicat.ou to your honorable Beard, herewith submitted. 

WM. A. PRENDERGAST, Comptroller. 
Dated : February 21, 1517. 

Statciucut Shatn oirt t 	p ilt' .-iuorult of Povnrcnts .'41aac During the Year 1916 front Pro-
ceeds of Special Revvet:uc Bonds for County Charges and E.rpenses, which Amounts